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DEVELOPMENT EXPANSION OF RAILWAY NETWORK
Singh Shri Ganesh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways adopt the concept of development/expansion of the railway network in the country in proportion to the earnings from respective region/Zone;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the details of Zones/Division which are earnings more revenues;

(c) whether the Railways propose to develop/expand its network in Satna, Reva, Katni and Singrauli regions of Western Central Railway in proportion to the earnings therefrom; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c) & (d): Based on traffic flows and future traffic potential the following works are in progress for development/expansion of rail network in the Satna, Rewa, Katni and Singrauli region of West Central Railways.

(1) New line between Rewa and Singrauli

(2) Upgradtion of stations and signaling systems in Katni − Singrauli section.

In addition to the above the following surveys have been sanctioned for this region:

(1) Doubling of Katni − Singrauli section

(2) Doubling of Satna − Rewa section

(3) 3rd line between Katni - Bina
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